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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT

POUNDS

 10.14 

 21.83 

 41.05 

 100.00 

 110,849,947 

 41,636,973 

 89,688,531 

 168,639,225 

 410,814,676 

 2,153,015 

 4,492,267 

 6,301,736 

 1,610,570 

 108,696,932 

 2,153,015 

 37,144,706 

 4,492,267 

 83,386,795 

 6,301,736 

 167,028,655 

 1,610,570  2,714,615.74 

 12,694,177.78 

 10,621,576.04 

 8,880,693.67 

 7,603,161.90 

 3,948,482.25 

 2,533,984.97 

 4,690,773.78 

$12,337,101.77 

$1.6855 

$7.60 

$1.6855 

$10.65 

$1.6925 

$10.63 

$2.1787 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 108,696,932 

 37,144,706 

 83,386,795 

 167,028,655 

 27.44 

 9.37 

 21.04 

 42.15 

 100.00 

 14.79 

 30.86 

 43.29 

 11.06 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$66,024,567.90 

BFAT

POUNDS

 396,257,088  14,557,588 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $11.35 

 14,557,588  396,257,088 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 26.98 

Overage - Class IV  0  4,492 $7,571.27 

$7,571.27 Total Overage  0  4,492 

Inventory - Class II  65,910  0 $619.55 

$619.55 Total Inventory  65,910  0 

Class I Other Source Fluid $26,404.03  192,682  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(25,679,590.52)

 229,935.06 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 27.00 

 15.00 

$16.04 

$0.04344628 

$1.7640 

$10.22 

$40,689,409.19 

$172,242.68 

$10.26344628  396,449,770  14,557,591 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 79,901.90 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.22   x  .965  + $1.7640 x 3.5 )(

Released: February 10, 2015 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


