UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

January 2015

	<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	<u>BUTTERFAT</u> <u>POUNDS</u>
Producer Milk - Class I	26.98 %	110,849,947	27.44 %	108,696,932	14.79 %	2,153,015
Producer Milk - Class II	10.14 %	41,636,973	9.37 %	37,144,706	30.86 %	4,492,267
Producer Milk - Class III	21.83 %	89,688,531	21.04 %	83,386,795	43.29 %	6,301,736
Producer Milk - Class IV	41.05 %	168,639,225	42.15 %	167,028,655	11.06 %	1,610,570
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	410,814,676	100.00 %	396,257,088	100.00 %	14,557,588

		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>BFAT</u> <u>POUNDS</u>	<u>LB/CWT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differential at Location	108,696,932	2,153,015	\$11.35 /cwt \$2.1787 /lb	\$12,337,101.77 4,690,773.78 2,533,984.97
Class II	Skim Milk Butterfat	37,144,706	4,492,267	\$10.63 /cwt \$1.6925 /lb	3,948,482.25 7,603,161.90
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat	83,386,795	6,301,736	\$10.65 /cwt \$1.6855 /lb	8,880,693.67 10,621,576.04
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		167,028,655	1,610,570	\$7.60 ^{/cwt} \$1.6855 /lb	12,694,177.78 2,714,615.74
Classified Value		396,257,088	14,557,588		\$66,024,567.90
Overage - Class IV		0	4,492		\$7,571.27
Total Overage		0	4,492		\$7,571.27
Inventory - Class II		65,910	0		\$619.55
Total Inventory		65,910	0		\$619.55
Class I Other Source Fluid		192,682	3		\$26,404.03
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund					79,901.90 229,935.06
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price					(25,679,590.52)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		396,449,770	14,557,591	\$10.26344628 /cwt	\$40,689,409.19
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.04344628 /cwt	\$172,242.68
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)		AZ)		\$10.22 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$1.7640 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)		(\$10.22 x .965 +	\$1.7640 x 3.5)	\$16.04 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I					
Skim Percentage		27.00 [%]			
Butterfat Percentage		15.00 [%]			
Released: February 10, 2015 William		William A. Wise, Market Adm	ninistrator		